TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM767610

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bakelite LLC		10/25/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bakelite UK Holding Ltd.	
Street Address:	Bakelite Synthetics, Sully Moors Road, Sully	
City:	Penarth, South Glamorgan, Wales	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CF64 5YU	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0166026	DURITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8772455951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2813253368

lisa.jones@hexion.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Lisa Kimes Jones Address Line 1: 12650 Directors Drive Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 77477

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lisa Kimes Jones Address Line 1: 12650 Directors Drive

Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 77477

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Kimes Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Kimes Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=DURITE Bakelite LLC to Bakelite UK with Goodwill#page1.tif source=DURITE Bakelite LLC to Bakelite UK with Goodwill#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective October 25, 2021, is entered into by and between Bakelite LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1900 Meidinger Tower, Louisville, KY 40202 U.S.A. ("Assignor") and Bakelite UK Holding Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Bakelite Synthetics, Sully Moors Road, Sully, Penarth, Wales CF64 5YU United Kingdom ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement, wherein Assignor, sold, assigned and transferred certain intellectual property to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to record the assignment of intellectual property to Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest, including any goodwill relating to the products on which the mark has been used for which it is registered, in and to the trademark identified on the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their respective duly authorized representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment.

BAKELITE LLC.

Name: Julian Welfoot

Julian

Title: Vice President and Treasury

BAKELITE UK HOLDING LTD.

Name: Julian Welfoot

Title: Director

SCHEDULE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	Trademark	Reg. No.	Assignor
-	DURITE	0166026	Bakelite LLC

2